WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

ANNUAL RETURN SECTION 1 - THE STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

31-Mar-21
1. Balances brought forward 248,606
2. Annual Precept 53,950
3. Total other receipts 11,750
4. Staff costs 11,134
5. Loan interest / capital payments 0
8. Total other payments 121,603
7. Balances carried forward 181,568
8. Total cash and investments 173,234
g, Total fixed assets 1,014,636
10. Total borrowings 0

31-Mar-20
335,048
50,000
13,171
9,292

0

140,322
248,608

225,324

1,013,389
0
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WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

BALANCE SHEET as at 31st March 2021

Notes 31/03/2021
LONG TERM ASSETS
Investments
Long term debtors
TOTAL LONG TERM ASSETS 0
CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks and shares 0
Debtors 0
Payments in advance 0
Cash in hand 173,234
VAT recoverable 8,915
TOTAL ASSETS 182,149
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors 1 580
Income in advance 0
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 580
NET ASSETS 181,569
REPRESENTED BY:
Parishioner Legacy Fund 4 66,769
Sports Facilities Maintenance Fund 4 46,676
Traffic Calming Fund 4 12,265
Neighbourhood Planning Fund 4 0
Election Fund & 1,685
Office Equipment Fund 4 255
Twelve Leys Seat Fund 4 107
Maintenance infrastructure Fund 4 0
Devolved Tasks Fund 4 3,695
Tree maintenance Fund 4 0
Streetlights Fund 4 0
General Reserve 5 50,318
TOTAL 181,569

The above statement represents fairly the financial position of the Council as at 31st March 2021 and
reflects its income and expenditure during the year

Approved by Councjl on /
/

Chairman
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31/03/2020

0

0

0
225324
23,862

249,186

580
0

580

248,606

147 564
38,950
12,235

1,251
1,585
40

107

0
3,509
1,610
0
41,754

248,606

74 ‘
v / / Responsible Financial Officer __
v ~



WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

SUMMARY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
For the year ended 31st March 2021

Year ended
31/03/2021

INCOME

Precept

Other income .
Sport grants 0
Bucks CC Grant 0
Solar panels 491
Insurance claim 9051
Devolved Services 2,103
Bank Interest 105
Contributions to road safety 0
ESC Grant 0
Public license 0]
Parishioner award contribution 0

Total other income

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENDITURE

Clerk's pay

Other operational payments:
Administration inc Insurance 6,184
Office Equipment 46
Section 137 payments 58
Community Groups 6,218
Wingrave Park rent 1,100
Wingrave with Rowsham Sport and Leisure 2,500
Sports facilities maintenance 3,070
Street light electricity 1,560
Streetlight maintenance 298
Parish environment 6,809
Neighbourhood planning 0
Traffic calming 70
General reserve 2,355
Devolved tasks 5518
Tree maintenance 3.525
Maintenance infrastructure Fund expenditure 1,495

Total Other Operational Payments

Parishioner Legacy Fund expenditure

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

NET INCOME
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53,950

11,750

65,700

11,134

40,805
80,798
132,737

-67,037

Year ended
31/03/2020

645
4828
2,103
665
1,369
3,494

66

4,967
1,149

151
6,756
1,100
2,500
1.478
1,564

113
9,828
1,100
3,063
4,689
5439

830
1,707

50,000

13,171

63,171

9,292

46,435
93,887
149,614

-86,443



WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

NOTES

precept

less expenditure

reallocation of Funds (+ increase fund / - reduce fund)
Under/(over) spends

Administration
precept
other income
add interest received
add bank compensation
add solar panel revenue
add public licenses
less expenditure
reallocation of Funds (+ increase fund / - reduce fund)
Under/(over) spends

Section 137
precept
less expenditure
reallocation of Funds (+ increase fund / - reduce fund)
Under/(over) spends

General Reserve balance at 31/03/21

6. Tenancles
None

7. Sections 137 Payments

Payee Nature of payment

Royal British Legion Remembrance Day Wreath
Scarecrow Festival Donation to event

B Biley Donations to charity

Total Section 137 Payments

8. Agency Work
None

9. Advertising and Publicity
None

10. Contingent Liabilities
None

11. Pensions
Not applicable

31/03/2021

1,100

1,100

0

0

6,480

32

246

5,548

1.209

20
58

50,318

18
40

58
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31/03/2020
1,100
1,100

0

0
5,087
130
323
4,270

-1,754
-535

20
161
131

41,754

18

133
151



WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

NOTES 31/03/2021  31/03/2020
less expanditure 5518 5,439
balance at 31/03/21 3,595 3,508

Tree Maintenance Fund

balance at 31/03/20 1,610 2,440
add income 336 0
less expenditure 3,525 830
less reallocation of funds -1.579
balance at 31/03/21 0 1,610
Clerks Pay
balance at 31/03/20 0 o]
add income 12,270 9,300
add reallocation from general reserve 0 0
less expenditure 11,134 9,292
less reallocation of funds 1,136 8
balance at 31/03/21 0 0
Audit Fee
balance at 31/03/20 0 0
add income 800 600
less expenditure 635 698
less reallocation of funds 165 -98
balance at 31/03/21 0 0

5. General Reserve

at 31/03/20 41,754 35,842
Precept 2,050 4,170
Other income 0 4,895
Expenditure 2,085 4689
Reallocation of Funds (+ increase fund / - reduce fund) -6,220 164
Under/(over) spends 47939 40,382

Budget under{over) spends

Envircnment Commiitee

precept 7,500 11,735
other income 0 0
less expenditure 6,809 9,828
reallocation of Funds (+ increase fund / - reduce fund) 0 0
Under/(over) spends 691 1,907

Community Groups (excluding WCA)

precept 5,934 6,954
less expenditure 6,418 6,756
reallocation of Funds (+ increase fund / - reduce fund) 0 -198
Under/(over) spends 516 0

Wingrave park rent
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WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

NOTES

balance at 31/03/20

add income

add reallocation of funds
less expenditure
balance at 31/03/21

Traffic Calming Fund
balance at 31/03/20
add income
less expenditure
balance at 31/03/21

Neighbourhood Planning Fund
balance at 31/03/20
add income
less expenditure
less reallocation of funds
balance at 31/03/21

Twelve Leys Seats Fund
balance at 31/03/20

add income

less expenditure

balance at 31/03/21

Street lights Fund
balance at 31/03/20

add income

less expenditure

less reallocation of funds
balance at 31/03/21

Maintenance infrastructure Fund
balance at 31/03/20
add income
add reallocation from general reserve
less expenditure
less reallocation of funds
balance at 31/03/21

Parishioner Legacy Fund
balance at 31/03/20

add income

less expenditure

balance at 31/03/21

Devolved Tasks Fund
balance at 31/03/20
add income

31/03/2021

38,049
10,796
0
3.070
48,675

12,235
100

70
12,265

1,251

-1,251

107

107

6,100
1,858
4,242

2,500

1,495
1,005

147,564
73
80,869
86,769

3,509
5,603
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31/03/2020

38,617
1,810
0
1,478
38,949

13,849
1,448
3,063

12,235
2,351

1.100

1,251

107

107

6,100
1,677
4,423

1,404

1.707
-303

232,222
535
85,193
147,564

6,845
2,103



WINGRAVE WITH ROWSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

NOTES 31/03/2021  31/03/2020
1. Accruals
Audit Fee 400 400
Accountant fee 180 180
Pratts Charity - park rent 0 0
Total 580 580
2. Assets
a) Purchases during the year
Outdoor furniture
Equipment 60
Street furniture 1,187
Play equipment
Safety equipment

b) Disposals during the year
Equipment
Play equipment

¢) Value of assets as at March 20 (fully expensed) 1,013,389

d) Revaluation of Parish assets during year

Value of assets as at March 21 (fully expensed) 1,014,636
3. Leases
At 31 March 2021 the following lease was in operation
Lessor Purpose Year of expiry Annual Rent
Pratts Charity Wingrave Park 2098 £1,100

4, Earmarked reserves (defined purpose funds)
Election Fund

balance at 31/03/20 1,585 1.585
add income 0 0
less expenditure 0 0
balance at 31/03/21 1,585 1,585

Office Equipment Fund

balance at 31/03/20 40 1,189
add income 260 0
less expenditure 46 1,149
balance at 31/03/21 255 40

Wingrave with Rowsham Sport and Leisure

balance at 31/03/20 0 0
add income 2,500 2,500
add reallocation from general reserve 0 0
less expenditure 2,500 2.500
balance at 31/03/21 0 0

Sporis Facilities Maintenance Fund

Notes pages _ Page 1 of 4
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